
A RESOLUTION APPROVII\IG THE 
FINAL COST REPORT FOR THE 
5th STREET SIDEWALK 
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
(L.I.D.) PRO .. IECT #00713 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION NO. ~ --""----
FOR 2003 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has caused sidewalk improvements to occur as 

part of the 5th Street Extension Project #00702 and, 

WHEREAS, this final cost of the improvements was calculated according to 

Appendix A, attached herewith and, 

WHEREAS, the cost of improvements associated with the 5th Street Sidewalk 

L.I.D. is $20,749.44, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

The final report of the costs for the 5th Street Sidewalk L.I.D. shall be according to said 

Appendix A and shall be $20,749.44 and shall replace all earlier resolutions. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of __ &?~_ for and 0 against and approved 

by the Mayor this ~ & Day of h btua/Z.lf= , 2003. 

p :J:_~;;4 
Kel. Toombs, Mayor [ ] 
Ron Miller, .. Ir., Council President [ ] 

ATTEST: 



Construction Subtotal: 

Appendix A 

Final Cost Report 
5th Street Sidewalk LID 

A. City Work Crew Participation: 
B. Consulting, Engineering, & Legal Fees: 
C. Right-of-Way Purchase & Condemnations: 
D. All Other Direct Costs: 
E. Five percent of above for administration and in-kind: 

ACTUAL TOTAL 

ESTIMATED TOTAL 

$15,505.49 

$0.00 
$3,582.78 

$0.00 
$720.75 
$940.42 

$20,749.44 

$20,943.13 


	Approving the Final Cost Report for the 5th Street Sidewalk LID Project #00713



